
20.4326.52.000 Office - Collection System $0.00 $13.34 $13.34 ($13.34) $0.00 ($13.34)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.52.100 Commissioner Stipend - Collection

System $1,812.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,812.50 $0.00 $1,812.50$1,812.50 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.52.110 Full-Time Salaries - Collection

System $72,668.31 $18,390.55 $18,390.55 $54,277.76 $0.00 $54,277.76$72,668.31 $0.00 74.69%
20.4326.52.120 Part-Time Salaries - Collection

System $0.00 $48.00 $48.00 ($48.00) $0.00 ($48.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.52.130 Overtime - Collection System $0.00 $32.92 $32.92 ($32.92) $0.00 ($32.92)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.52.210 Health Insurance - Collection

System $22,148.77 $8,936.80 $8,936.80 $13,211.97 $0.00 $13,211.97$22,148.77 $0.00 59.65%
20.4326.52.211 Dental Insurance - Collection

System $1,485.24 $237.60 $237.60 $1,247.64 $0.00 $1,247.64$1,485.24 $0.00 84.00%
20.4326.52.215 Life/STD/LTD Insurance - Collection

System $547.20 $410.72 $410.72 $136.48 $0.00 $136.48$547.20 $0.00 24.94%
20.4326.52.220 Social Security - Collection System $5,929.73 $2,821.13 $2,821.13 $3,108.60 $0.00 $3,108.60$5,929.73 $0.00 52.42%
20.4326.52.225 Medicare - Collection System $0.00 $1.45 $1.45 ($1.45) $0.00 ($1.45)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.52.230 NHRS Retirement - Collection

System $8,658.19 $2,923.25 $2,923.25 $5,734.94 $0.00 $5,734.94$8,658.19 $0.00 66.24%
20.4326.52.250 Unemployment - Collection System $208.00 $0.00 $0.00 $208.00 $0.00 $208.00$208.00 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.52.260 Workers Comp - Collection System $560.00 $130.28 $130.28 $429.72 $0.00 $429.72$560.00 $0.00 76.74%
20.4326.52.302 Bank Fees - Collection System $200.00 $216.95 $216.95 ($16.95) $0.00 ($16.95)$200.00 $0.00 -8.48%
20.4326.52.310 Financial/HR Services - Collection

System $0.00 $1,846.05 $1,846.05 ($1,846.05) $0.00 ($1,846.05)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.52.320 Training/Tuition - Collection System $0.00 $621.19 $621.19 ($621.19) $0.00 ($621.19)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.52.330 Audit - Collection System $450.00 $1,246.00 $1,246.00 ($796.00) $0.00 ($796.00)$450.00 $0.00 -176.89%
20.4326.52.331 Legal - Collection System $5,000.00 $29,902.98 $29,902.98 ($24,902.98) $0.00 ($24,902.98)$5,000.00 $0.00 -498.06%
20.4326.52.341 Computer Equipment/Software -

Collection System $1,000.00 $2,057.21 $2,057.21 ($1,057.21) $0.00 ($1,057.21)$1,000.00 $0.00 -105.72%
20.4326.52.342 Payroll Processing - Collection

System $496.00 $478.46 $478.46 $17.54 $0.00 $17.54$496.00 $0.00 3.54%
20.4326.52.350 Dig Safe - Collection System $160.00 $230.00 $230.00 ($70.00) $0.00 ($70.00)$160.00 $0.00 -43.75%
20.4326.52.390 Engineering - Collection System $27,500.00 $30,678.55 $30,678.55 ($3,178.55) $0.00 ($3,178.55)$27,500.00 $0.00 -11.56%
20.4326.52.412 Water - Collection System $260.00 $405.60 $405.60 ($145.60) $0.00 ($145.60)$260.00 $0.00 -56.00%
20.4326.52.430 Repair/Maint. - Collection System $10,500.00 $5,062.33 $5,062.33 $5,437.67 $0.00 $5,437.67$10,500.00 $0.00 51.79%
20.4326.52.432 Vehicle Repairs - Collection System $300.00 $401.88 $401.88 ($101.88) $0.00 ($101.88)$300.00 $0.00 -33.96%
20.4326.52.435 Bldg. Maint. - Collection System $500.00 $448.55 $448.55 $51.45 $0.00 $51.45$500.00 $0.00 10.29%
20.4326.52.442 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Collection

System $3,600.00 $893.80 $893.80 $2,706.20 $0.00 $2,706.20$3,600.00 $0.00 75.17%
20.4326.52.450 Construction - Reconstruction -

Collection System $27,107.40 $27,107.40 $27,107.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $27,107.40 0.00%
20.4326.52.451 Contractors - Collection System $7,150.00 $3,562.55 $3,562.55 $3,587.45 $0.00 $3,587.45$7,150.00 $0.00 50.17%
20.4326.52.520 Liability Insurance - Collection

System $3,335.00 $1,976.06 $1,976.06 $1,358.94 $0.00 $1,358.94$3,335.00 $0.00 40.75%
20.4326.52.530 Telephone/Internet - Collection

System $840.00 $2,128.55 $2,128.55 ($1,288.55) $0.00 ($1,288.55)$840.00 $0.00 -153.40%
20.4326.52.532 Alarms - Collection System $250.00 $366.20 $366.20 ($116.20) $0.00 ($116.20)$250.00 $0.00 -46.48%
20.4326.52.540 Advertising - Collection System $150.00 $56.52 $56.52 $93.48 $0.00 $93.48$150.00 $0.00 62.32%
20.4326.52.560 Dues & Subscriptions - Collection

System $3,500.00 $3,360.00 $3,360.00 $140.00 $0.00 $140.00$3,500.00 $0.00 4.00%
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20.4326.52.605 Office Supplies - Collection System $500.00 $646.93 $646.93 ($146.93) $0.00 ($146.93)$500.00 $0.00 -29.39%
20.4326.52.610 General Supplies - Collection

System $2,950.00 $1,524.62 $1,524.62 $1,425.38 $12.21 $1,413.17$2,950.00 $0.00 47.90%
20.4326.52.611 Postage - Collection System $800.00 $963.74 $963.74 ($163.74) $0.00 ($163.74)$800.00 $0.00 -20.47%
20.4326.52.612 Freight - Collection System $1,750.00 $670.46 $670.46 $1,079.54 $0.00 $1,079.54$1,750.00 $0.00 61.69%
20.4326.52.621 Natural Gas - Collection System $528.75 $89.10 $89.10 $439.65 $0.00 $439.65$528.75 $0.00 83.15%
20.4326.52.622 Electricity - Collection System $3,200.00 $8,350.52 $8,350.52 ($5,150.52) $0.00 ($5,150.52)$3,200.00 $0.00 -160.95%
20.4326.52.626 Gasoline - Collection System $225.00 $122.87 $122.87 $102.13 $0.00 $102.13$225.00 $0.00 45.39%
20.4326.52.630 Food - Collection System $0.00 $1.66 $1.66 ($1.66) $0.00 ($1.66)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.52.636 Diesel - Collection System $200.00 $550.12 $550.12 ($350.12) $0.00 ($350.12)$200.00 $0.00 -175.06%
20.4326.52.653 Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride

- Collection Sys $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00$150.00 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.52.690 Uniforms - Collection System $1,000.00 $1,342.11 $1,342.11 ($342.11) $0.00 ($342.11)$1,000.00 $0.00 -34.21%
20.4326.52.741 Purchase of Machinery - Collection

System $120,004.00 $61,201.50 $61,201.50 $58,802.50 $0.00 $58,802.50$120,004.00 $0.00 49.00%
20.4326.52.800 Admin Misc. - Collection System $750.00 $2,269.80 $2,269.80 ($1,519.80) $0.00 ($1,519.80)$750.00 $0.00 -202.64%

Sub Function:  Collection System - 52 $311,266.69 $27,107.40 $338,374.09 $224,726.30 $224,726.30 $113,647.79 $12.21 $113,635.58 33.58%

20.4326.56.000 Office - Plant $0.00 $61.34 $61.34 ($61.34) $0.00 ($61.34)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.100 Commissioner Stipend - Plant $875.00 $1,062.50 $1,062.50 ($187.50) $0.00 ($187.50)$875.00 $0.00 -21.43%
20.4326.56.110 Full-Time Salaries - Plant $290,673.24 $348,286.46 $348,286.46 ($57,613.22) $0.00 ($57,613.22)$290,673.24 $0.00 -19.82%
20.4326.56.120 Part-Time Salaries - Plant $0.00 $3,216.03 $3,216.03 ($3,216.03) $0.00 ($3,216.03)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.130 Overtime - Plant $0.00 $295.27 $295.27 ($295.27) $0.00 ($295.27)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.210 Health Insurance - Plant $84,686.55 $65,717.44 $65,717.44 $18,969.11 $0.00 $18,969.11$84,686.55 $0.00 22.40%
20.4326.56.211 Dental Insurance - Plant $5,678.87 $5,881.77 $5,881.77 ($202.90) $0.00 ($202.90)$5,678.87 $0.00 -3.57%
20.4326.56.215 Life/STD/LTD Insurance - Plant $5,144.40 $2,408.90 $2,408.90 $2,735.50 $0.00 $2,735.50$5,144.40 $0.00 53.17%
20.4326.56.220 Social Security - Plant $24,830.77 $22,853.94 $22,853.94 $1,976.83 $0.00 $1,976.83$24,830.77 $0.00 7.96%
20.4326.56.225 Medicare - Plant $0.00 $101.14 $101.14 ($101.14) $0.00 ($101.14)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.230 NHRS Retirement - Plant $36,256.16 $37,599.07 $37,599.07 ($1,342.91) $0.00 ($1,342.91)$36,256.16 $0.00 -3.70%
20.4326.56.250 Unemployment - Plant $663.00 $0.00 $0.00 $663.00 $0.00 $663.00$663.00 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.56.260 Workers Comp - Plant $5,320.00 $1,237.70 $1,237.70 $4,082.30 $0.00 $4,082.30$5,320.00 $0.00 76.73%
20.4326.56.301 IT Services - Plant $0.00 $1,623.36 $1,623.36 ($1,623.36) $0.00 ($1,623.36)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.302 Bank Fees - Plant $250.00 $51.26 $51.26 $198.74 $0.00 $198.74$250.00 $0.00 79.50%
20.4326.56.310 Financial/HR Services - Plant $0.00 $1,851.35 $1,851.35 ($1,851.35) $0.00 ($1,851.35)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.311 HRA & FSA Fees-Plant $0.00 $18.75 $18.75 ($18.75) $18.75 ($37.50)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.320 Training/Tuition - Plant $2,500.00 $1,223.06 $1,223.06 $1,276.94 $0.00 $1,276.94$2,500.00 $0.00 51.08%
20.4326.56.330 Audit - Plant $2,565.00 $1,246.00 $1,246.00 $1,319.00 $0.00 $1,319.00$2,565.00 $0.00 51.42%
20.4326.56.331 Legal - Plant $20,000.00 $57,373.75 $57,373.75 ($37,373.75) $0.00 ($37,373.75)$20,000.00 $0.00 -186.87%
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20.4326.56.332 Contractors-Lab-Plant $0.00 $7,657.79 $7,657.79 ($7,657.79) $0.00 ($7,657.79)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.341 Computer Equipment/Software -

Plant $5,900.00 $11,327.59 $11,327.59 ($5,427.59) $0.00 ($5,427.59)$5,900.00 $0.00 -91.99%
20.4326.56.342 Payroll Processing - Plant $2,077.00 $1,974.85 $1,974.85 $102.15 $0.00 $102.15$2,077.00 $0.00 4.92%
20.4326.56.390 Engineering - Plant $21,250.00 $51,854.22 $51,854.22 ($30,604.22) $0.00 ($30,604.22)$21,250.00 $0.00 -144.02%
20.4326.56.402 Landscape Maint. - Plant $0.00 $215.31 $215.31 ($215.31) $0.00 ($215.31)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.412 Water - Plant $2,665.00 $4,730.35 $4,730.35 ($2,065.35) $0.00 ($2,065.35)$2,665.00 $0.00 -77.50%
20.4326.56.421 Sludge Disposal - Plant $79,650.00 $132,184.56 $132,184.56 ($52,534.56) $0.00 ($52,534.56)$79,650.00 $0.00 -65.96%
20.4326.56.430 Repair/Maint. - Plant $39,500.00 $36,409.58 $36,409.58 $3,090.42 $134.34 $2,956.08$39,500.00 $0.00 7.48%
20.4326.56.432 Vehicle Repairs - Plant $2,650.00 $4,645.92 $4,645.92 ($1,995.92) $0.00 ($1,995.92)$2,650.00 $0.00 -75.32%
20.4326.56.435 Bldg. Maint. - Plant $2,000.50 $6,283.15 $6,283.15 ($4,282.65) $0.00 ($4,282.65)$2,000.50 $0.00 -214.08%
20.4326.56.442 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Plant $3,600.00 $4,253.42 $4,253.42 ($653.42) $0.00 ($653.42)$3,600.00 $0.00 -18.15%
20.4326.56.450 Construction - Reconstruction -

Plant $0.00 $6,912.00 $6,912.00 ($6,912.00) $0.00 ($6,912.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.451 Contractors - Plant $31,500.00 $32,850.35 $32,850.35 ($1,350.35) $0.00 ($1,350.35)$31,500.00 $0.00 -4.29%
20.4326.56.520 Liability Insurance - Plant $10,770.00 $6,551.79 $6,551.79 $4,218.21 $0.00 $4,218.21$10,770.00 $0.00 39.17%
20.4326.56.530 Telephone/Internet - Plant $2,600.00 $3,460.00 $3,460.00 ($860.00) $0.00 ($860.00)$2,600.00 $0.00 -33.08%
20.4326.56.532 Alarms - Plant $850.00 $634.01 $634.01 $215.99 $0.00 $215.99$850.00 $0.00 25.41%
20.4326.56.540 Advertising - Plant $200.00 $25.00 $25.00 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00$200.00 $0.00 87.50%
20.4326.56.560 Dues & Subscriptions - Plant $6,700.00 $4,933.09 $4,933.09 $1,766.91 $0.00 $1,766.91$6,700.00 $0.00 26.37%
20.4326.56.580 Travel - Plant $0.00 $114.54 $114.54 ($114.54) $0.00 ($114.54)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.605 Office Supplies - Plant $1,000.00 $1,829.55 $1,829.55 ($829.55) $0.00 ($829.55)$1,000.00 $0.00 -82.96%
20.4326.56.609 Supplies-Lab-Plant $4,970.00 $8,338.38 $8,338.38 ($3,368.38) $117.43 ($3,485.81)$4,970.00 $0.00 -70.14%
20.4326.56.610 General Supplies - Plant $14,200.00 $32,842.91 $32,842.91 ($18,642.91) $24.41 ($18,667.32)$14,200.00 $0.00 -131.46%
20.4326.56.611 Postage -Plant $400.00 $759.08 $759.08 ($359.08) $0.00 ($359.08)$400.00 $0.00 -89.77%
20.4326.56.612 Freight - Plant $3,500.00 $10,704.80 $10,704.80 ($7,204.80) $0.00 ($7,204.80)$3,500.00 $0.00 -205.85%
20.4326.56.621 Natural Gas - Plant $10,575.00 $14,827.82 $14,827.82 ($4,252.82) $0.00 ($4,252.82)$10,575.00 $0.00 -40.22%
20.4326.56.622 Electricity - Plant $64,240.00 $130,110.48 $130,110.48 ($65,870.48) $0.00 ($65,870.48)$64,240.00 $0.00 -102.54%
20.4326.56.626 Gasoline - Plant $750.00 $517.12 $517.12 $232.88 $0.00 $232.88$750.00 $0.00 31.05%
20.4326.56.630 Food - Plant $0.00 $1.66 $1.66 ($1.66) $0.00 ($1.66)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.56.636 Diesel - Plant $500.00 $1,360.96 $1,360.96 ($860.96) $0.00 ($860.96)$500.00 $0.00 -172.19%
20.4326.56.650 Chemicals - Polymer - Plant $15,000.00 $36,574.33 $36,574.33 ($21,574.33) $0.00 ($21,574.33)$15,000.00 $0.00 -143.83%
20.4326.56.651 Chemicals - Odor Control - Plant $2,500.00 $1,591.24 $1,591.24 $908.76 $0.00 $908.76$2,500.00 $0.00 36.35%
20.4326.56.652 Chemicals - Sodium Hypochlorite -

Plant $17,500.00 $15,103.56 $15,103.56 $2,396.44 $0.00 $2,396.44$17,500.00 $0.00 13.69%
20.4326.56.653 Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride

- Plant $4,500.00 $20,797.71 $20,797.71 ($16,297.71) $0.00 ($16,297.71)$4,500.00 $0.00 -362.17%
20.4326.56.654 Chemicals - Sodium Hydroxide -

Plant $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00$1,500.00 $0.00 100.00%
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20.4326.56.655 Chemicals - Magnetite - Plant $10,500.00 $28,931.02 $28,931.02 ($18,431.02) $0.00 ($18,431.02)$10,500.00 $0.00 -175.53%
20.4326.56.656 Chemicals - Sodium Bisulfite - Plant $1,800.00 $2,558.99 $2,558.99 ($758.99) $0.00 ($758.99)$1,800.00 $0.00 -42.17%
20.4326.56.658 Process Chemicals-Plant $3,100.00 $1,366.93 $1,366.93 $1,733.07 $0.00 $1,733.07$3,100.00 $0.00 55.91%
20.4326.56.690 Uniforms - Plant $7,750.00 $8,250.88 $8,250.88 ($500.88) $0.00 ($500.88)$7,750.00 $0.00 -6.46%
20.4326.56.741 Purchase of Machinery - Plant $23,532.91 $167,397.03 $167,397.03 ($143,864.12) $0.00 ($143,864.12)$23,532.91 $0.00 -611.33%
20.4326.56.800 Admin Misc. - Plant $1,700.00 $5,621.39 $5,621.39 ($3,921.39) $0.00 ($3,921.39)$1,700.00 $0.00 -230.67%

Sub Function:  Plant - 56 $880,873.40 $0.00 $880,873.40 $1,358,612.45 $1,358,612.45 ($477,739.05) $294.93 ($478,033.98) -54.27%

20.4326.57.000 Office - Septage Disposal $0.00 $720.00 $720.00 ($720.00) $0.00 ($720.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.100 Commissioner Stipend - Septage

Hauler $1,812.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,812.50 $0.00 $1,812.50$1,812.50 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.57.110 Full-Time Salaries - Septage Hauler $121,113.85 $47,429.96 $47,429.96 $73,683.89 $0.00 $73,683.89$121,113.85 $0.00 60.84%
20.4326.57.120 Part-Time Salaries - Septage Hauler $0.00 $1,071.00 $1,071.00 ($1,071.00) $0.00 ($1,071.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.130 Overtime - Septage Hauler $0.00 $625.62 $625.62 ($625.62) $0.00 ($625.62)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.210 Health Insurance - Septage Hauler $23,451.64 $23,555.85 $23,555.85 ($104.21) $0.00 ($104.21)$23,451.64 $0.00 -0.44%
20.4326.57.211 Dental Insurance - Septage Hauler $1,572.61 $1,558.99 $1,558.99 $13.62 $0.00 $13.62$1,572.61 $0.00 0.87%
20.4326.57.215 Life/STD/LTD Insurance - Septage

Hauler $1,148.40 $709.14 $709.14 $439.26 $0.00 $439.26$1,148.40 $0.00 38.25%
20.4326.57.220 Social Security - Septage Hauler $6,300.34 $4,743.45 $4,743.45 $1,556.89 $0.00 $1,556.89$6,300.34 $0.00 24.71%
20.4326.57.225 Medicare - Septage Hauler $0.00 $58.77 $58.77 ($58.77) $0.00 ($58.77)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.230 NHRS Retirement - Septage Hauler $9,199.32 $6,100.36 $6,100.36 $3,098.96 $0.00 $3,098.96$9,199.32 $0.00 33.69%
20.4326.57.250 Unemployment - Septage Hauler $429.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429.00 $0.00 $429.00$429.00 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.57.260 Workers Comp - Septage Hauler $1,120.00 $260.57 $260.57 $859.43 $0.00 $859.43$1,120.00 $0.00 76.73%
20.4326.57.301 IT Services - Septage Disposal $0.00 $3,876.15 $3,876.15 ($3,876.15) $1,780.00 ($5,656.15)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.302 Bank Fees - Septage Disposal $350.00 $400.15 $400.15 ($50.15) $0.00 ($50.15)$350.00 $0.00 -14.33%
20.4326.57.310 Financial/HR Services - Septage

Hauler $0.00 $1,846.03 $1,846.03 ($1,846.03) $0.00 ($1,846.03)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.320 Training/Tuition - Septage Hauler $500.00 $534.93 $534.93 ($34.93) $0.00 ($34.93)$500.00 $0.00 -6.99%
20.4326.57.330 Audit - Septage Hauler $1,485.00 $1,708.00 $1,708.00 ($223.00) $0.00 ($223.00)$1,485.00 $0.00 -15.02%
20.4326.57.331 Legal - Septage Hauler $1,500.00 $9,109.24 $9,109.24 ($7,609.24) $0.00 ($7,609.24)$1,500.00 $0.00 -507.28%
20.4326.57.332 Contractors-Lab-Septage Hauler $0.00 $1,842.21 $1,842.21 ($1,842.21) $0.00 ($1,842.21)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.341 Computer Equipment/Software -

Septage Disposal $3,100.00 $4,830.06 $4,830.06 ($1,730.06) $0.00 ($1,730.06)$3,100.00 $0.00 -55.81%
20.4326.57.342 Payroll Processing - Septage Hauler $527.00 $678.00 $678.00 ($151.00) $0.00 ($151.00)$527.00 $0.00 -28.65%
20.4326.57.390 Engineering - Septage Hauler $25,000.00 $14,081.42 $14,081.42 $10,918.58 $0.00 $10,918.58$25,000.00 $0.00 43.67%
20.4326.57.402 Landscape Maint. - Septage Hauler $0.00 $215.30 $215.30 ($215.30) $0.00 ($215.30)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.412 Water - Septage Hauler $3,575.00 $3,644.37 $3,644.37 ($69.37) $0.00 ($69.37)$3,575.00 $0.00 -1.94%
20.4326.57.421 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler $215,350.00 $259,863.71 $259,863.71 ($44,513.71) $0.00 ($44,513.71)$215,350.00 $0.00 -20.67%
20.4326.57.430 Repair/Maint. - Septage Hauler $50,000.00 $34,468.50 $34,468.50 $15,531.50 $31.25 $15,500.25$50,000.00 $0.00 31.00%
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20.4326.57.432 Vehicle Repairs - Septage Haulers $700.00 $1,221.83 $1,221.83 ($521.83) $0.00 ($521.83)$700.00 $0.00 -74.55%
20.4326.57.435 Bldg. Maint. - Septage Hauler $1,500.50 $2,162.28 $2,162.28 ($661.78) $0.00 ($661.78)$1,500.50 $0.00 -44.10%
20.4326.57.442 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Septage

Hauler $31,800.00 $34,025.71 $34,025.71 ($2,225.71) $0.00 ($2,225.71)$31,800.00 $0.00 -7.00%
20.4326.57.450 Construction - Reconstruction -

Septage Haulers $0.00 $46,461.38 $46,461.38 ($46,461.38) $0.00 ($46,461.38)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.451 Contractors - Septage Hauler $32,050.00 $63,846.36 $63,846.36 ($31,796.36) $4,657.63 ($36,453.99)$32,050.00 $0.00 -113.74%
20.4326.57.520 Liability Insurance - Septage Hauler $5,895.00 $3,597.37 $3,597.37 $2,297.63 $0.00 $2,297.63$5,895.00 $0.00 38.98%
20.4326.57.530 Telephone/Internet - Septage

Hauler $560.00 $926.09 $926.09 ($366.09) $0.00 ($366.09)$560.00 $0.00 -65.37%
20.4326.57.532 Alarms - Septage Hauler $400.00 $439.69 $439.69 ($39.69) $0.00 ($39.69)$400.00 $0.00 -9.92%
20.4326.57.540 Advertising - Septage Disposal $150.00 $242.80 $242.80 ($92.80) $0.00 ($92.80)$150.00 $0.00 -61.87%
20.4326.57.560 Dues & Subscriptions - Septage

Hauler $7,500.00 $3,901.60 $3,901.60 $3,598.40 $0.00 $3,598.40$7,500.00 $0.00 47.98%
20.4326.57.605 Office Supplies - Septage Hauler $1,000.00 $1,433.07 $1,433.07 ($433.07) $0.00 ($433.07)$1,000.00 $0.00 -43.31%
20.4326.57.609 Supplies-Lab-Septage Hauler $7,030.00 $2,516.98 $2,516.98 $4,513.02 $13.05 $4,499.97$7,030.00 $0.00 64.01%
20.4326.57.610 General Supplies - Septage Hauler $24,350.00 $15,567.17 $15,567.17 $8,782.83 $306.75 $8,476.08$24,350.00 $0.00 34.81%
20.4326.57.611 Postage - Septage Hauler $500.00 $591.63 $591.63 ($91.63) $0.00 ($91.63)$500.00 $0.00 -18.33%
20.4326.57.612 Freight - Septage Hauler $12,250.00 $2,486.65 $2,486.65 $9,763.35 $0.00 $9,763.35$12,250.00 $0.00 79.70%
20.4326.57.621 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler $6,521.25 $4,056.46 $4,056.46 $2,464.79 $0.00 $2,464.79$6,521.25 $0.00 37.80%
20.4326.57.622 Electricity - Septage Hauler $52,560.00 $62,477.98 $62,477.98 ($9,917.98) $0.00 ($9,917.98)$52,560.00 $0.00 -18.87%
20.4326.57.626 Gasoline - Septage Hauler $525.00 $241.53 $241.53 $283.47 $0.00 $283.47$525.00 $0.00 53.99%
20.4326.57.630 Food - Septage Hauler $0.00 $1.67 $1.67 ($1.67) $0.00 ($1.67)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.636 Diesel - Septage Hauler $500.00 $503.21 $503.21 ($3.21) $0.00 ($3.21)$500.00 $0.00 -0.64%
20.4326.57.650 Chemicals - Polymer - Septage

Hauler $60,000.00 $88,791.05 $88,791.05 ($28,791.05) $0.00 ($28,791.05)$60,000.00 $0.00 -47.99%
20.4326.57.651 Chemicals - Odor Control - Septage

Hauler $7,500.00 $3,904.72 $3,904.72 $3,595.28 $0.00 $3,595.28$7,500.00 $0.00 47.94%
20.4326.57.652 Chemicals - Sodium Hypochlorite -

Septage Hauler $2,500.00 $2,173.78 $2,173.78 $326.22 $0.00 $326.22$2,500.00 $0.00 13.05%
20.4326.57.653 Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride

- Septage Hauler $18,000.00 $2,432.19 $2,432.19 $15,567.81 $0.00 $15,567.81$18,000.00 $0.00 86.49%
20.4326.57.654 Chemicals - Sodium Hydroxide -

Septage Hauler $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.57.655 Chemicals - Magnetite - Septage

Hauler $19,500.00 $3,323.48 $3,323.48 $16,176.52 $0.00 $16,176.52$19,500.00 $0.00 82.96%
20.4326.57.656 Chemicals - Sodium Bisulfite -

Septage Hauler $200.00 $457.01 $457.01 ($257.01) $0.00 ($257.01)$200.00 $0.00 -128.51%
20.4326.57.657 Chemicals-Lab-Septage Hauler $0.00 $208.64 $208.64 ($208.64) $0.00 ($208.64)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.658 Process Chemicals-Septage Hauler $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00$1,400.00 $0.00 100.00%
20.4326.57.690 Uniforms - Septage Hauler $1,500.00 $2,354.58 $2,354.58 ($854.58) $0.00 ($854.58)$1,500.00 $0.00 -56.97%
20.4326.57.741 Purchase of Machinery - Septage

Hauler $683,850.50 $189,069.71 $189,069.71 $494,780.79 $6,468.96 $488,311.83$168,850.50 $515,000.00 71.41%
20.4326.57.742 Purchase of Vehicles - Septage

Haulers $0.00 $33,892.00 $33,892.00 ($33,892.00) $0.00 ($33,892.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20.4326.57.800 Admin Misc. - Septage Disposal $1,550.00 $3,819.33 $3,819.33 ($2,269.33) $0.00 ($2,269.33)$1,550.00 $0.00 -146.41%

Sub Function:  Septage Haulers - 57 $934,826.91 $515,000.00 $1,449,826.91 $1,001,059.73 $1,001,059.73 $448,767.18 $13,257.64 $435,509.54 30.04%
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End of Report

$2,669,074.40 $2,584,398.48 $2,584,398.48 $84,675.92 $13,564.78 $71,111.14Grand Total: $542,107.40$2,126,967.00 2.66%
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